



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	10,000.00000	10,000.00	33,114.00000	33,114.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	5,500.00000	5,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0004	153005M 4.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	400.00
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	250,093.69000	250,093.69	495,000.00000	495,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
0012	159003M 50.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	0.01000	0.50	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50
0013	159006M 250.000 DRUM	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0014	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	750.000	0.01000	7.50	17.50000	13,125.00	0.01000	7.50
0015	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	3,820.000	15.00000	57,300.00	15.75000	60,165.00	0.01000	38.20
0016	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0017	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	6.000	0.01000	0.06	100.00000	600.00	1.00000	6.00
0018	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	6.000	0.01000	0.06	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0019	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	0.01000 0.04	500.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	400.00
0020	159138M HMA PATCH T	22.000	75.00000 1,650.00	200.00000	4,400.00	2,000.00000	44,000.00
0021	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	2.000	0.01000 0.02	100.00000	200.00	1.00000	2.00
0022	159262M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, IIA 8' X 5' U	2.000	1,100.00000 2,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0023	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	591,000.000	0.01000 5,910.00	0.01000	5,910.00	0.01000	5,910.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024 159312M	41,700.000	0.01000	417.00	0.01000	417.00	0.01000	417.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 8"						
0025 159314M	9,630.000	0.01000	96.30	0.01000	96.30	0.01000	96.30
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 24"						
0026 160004M	1.000	11,800.00000	11,800.00	11,800.00000	11,800.00	11,800.00000	11,800.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0027 160007M	1.000	28,600.00000	28,600.00	28,600.00000	28,600.00	28,600.00000	28,600.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0028 161003P	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	FINAL CLEANUP LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0030	401017P 168,735.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	3.50000	590,572.50	3.15000	531,515.25	7.50000	1,265,512.50
0031	401021M 100.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	65.00000	6,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	100.00
0032	401024M 1,000.000 SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	1.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
0033	401027M 264,000.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.01000	2,640.00	0.34000	89,760.00	0.01000	2,640.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034 401030M	73,880.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	738.80	0.01000	738.80	0.01000	738.80
0035 401108M	5.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	100.00000	500.00
0036 406005M	28,491.000 HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	185.00000	5,270,835.00	155.75000	4,437,473.25	196.00000	5,584,236.00
0037 421007M	136,400.000 MICROPAVING JOINTS LF	0.01000	1,364.00	6.00000	818,400.00	5.00000	682,000.00
0038 602099M	25.000 RESET EXISTING CASTING U	550.00000	13,750.00	100.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	25.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0039	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	197,000.000	0.60000	118,200.00	1.18000	232,460.00	0.51000	100,470.00
0040	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	2,700.000	30.00000	81,000.00	31.00000	83,700.00	35.00000	94,500.00
0041	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	13,900.000	1.50000	20,850.00	1.57000	21,823.00	1.50000	20,850.00
0042	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	3,210.000	4.65000	14,926.50	4.90000	15,729.00	6.50000	20,865.00
0043	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	1,000.000	30.00000	30,000.00	31.00000	31,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0044 610024M	3,700.000 REMOVAL OF RPM U	10.00000	37,000.00	10.00000	37,000.00	0.01000	37.00
0045 610033M	136,400.000 RUMBLE STRIP LF	0.30000	40,920.00	0.29000	39,556.00	1.00000	136,400.00
0046 610036M	197,000.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	0.01000	1,970.00	0.68000	133,960.00	0.01000	1,970.00
0047 610039M	15,700.000 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	0.01000	157.00	2.36000	37,052.00	0.01000	157.00
Section Totals:		\$6,717,501.47		\$7,215,094.60		\$9,056,282.30	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006 155018M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP						
	U						
0007 155036M	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00	5,000.00000	60,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$83,000.00		\$77,000.00		\$110,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating(Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	7,552.50000	7,552.50	100.00000	100.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$1.00		\$7,552.50		\$100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0008	158006M SILT FENCE LF	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00
0009	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	60.000	0.01000	0.60	92.00000	5,520.00	10.00000	600.00
0010	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	5.000	0.01000	0.05	185.00000	925.00	10.00000	50.00
0011	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00
Section Totals:				\$10.66		\$7,945.00		\$910.00
Contract Totals				\$6,800,513.13		\$7,307,592.10		\$9,167,292.30
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$6,800,513.13		\$7,307,592.10		9,167,292.30



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24147

Counties: MERCER

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 147

Project(s): 0295338

Contract Time: 10/06/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: Rt 295, Rt 195/Rt 29 to Rt 1

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

